
MAPE MEETING 11-12-24 12:00pm 
1. Welcome and Member Engagement icebreakers- Where do you find Joy!? 
2. 2001 E-Board Introduction: 

Position Name Institution Email Phone 

Region 20 
Director 

Kay Pedretti MN St 
Colleges & 
Universities 

kpedretti@winona.edu (507) 457-5288 

Local 
President 

Ren Olive MN St 
Colleges & 
Universities 

ren.olive@rctc.edu (507) 285-7263 

Local Vice 
President 

Laura Noll MN St 
Colleges & 
Universities 

laura.noll@southeastmn.edu  

 

Local 
Secretary 

Ursula Olson-
Hernandez 

MN St 
Colleges & 
Universities 

ursula.olson@rctc.edu (507) 536-5603 

Local 
Membership 
Secretary 

Nicole 
Sokolofsky 

Human 
Services Dept 

nicole.m.sokolofsky@state.mn.us  (507) 583-2798 

Local 
Treasurer 

Samantha 
Schendzielos 

MN St 
Colleges & 
Universities 

samantha.schendzielos@rctc.edu  (507) 285-7469 

Co-Regional 
Steward 
Director 

Cathy Finken Employ & 
Econ 
Development 
Dept 

cathy.finken@state.mn.us  (507) 923-2852 

Co-Regional 
Steward 
Director 

Jesse 
Krusmark 

MN St 
Colleges & 
Universities 

jesse.krusmark@rctc.edu (507) 536-5645 

MAPE 
Business 
Agent 

Adam Kamp  akamp@mape.org  

 
3. Officer Reports 

Regional Director:  Kay Pedretti, absent today, but always working 
Treasurer:  Samantha Schendzielos new position, working to help us spend our funds 

wisely 
Membership Secretary: Nicole Sokolofsky, absent today 
Regional Steward Directors:  Cathy Finken and Jesse Krusmark, reach out to a steward if 

you have any questions, anyone can do a steward training! 
Negotiations: Gabe Perkins Join a Contract Action Team, Look for listening session 

emails coming soon 11/13, 11/18, 11/19 Pizza will be served! Survey will likely come 
early in 2025  
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Business Agent: Adam Kamp working with negotiations team, helping with grievances, 
lobby day is coming 

President:  Ren Olive: New position, Seasonal newsletter,  
4. Old Business 

Delegate Assembly Recap 
October 25-26 at the Delta Hotel in Minneapolis—  
Your Delegates were: 
 Jon Krusmark, Kristine Hernandez, Ren Olive, Cathy Finken  
Your Alternates were: 
 Kristen Gallo, Nicole Sokolofsky, Samantha Schendzielos and Laura Noll. 
Resolution results 
Laura and Ren shared 1st time attendee experiences, how valuable the 

information was 
MAPE Central’s approved budget and the “Million Dollar Member Campaign” 
Newsletter, Ren will post seasonally with updates and member spotlights 

5. New Business 
Restructure (ongoing)-Kathy & Ren 
32 Hour Workweek – Preview of January Local 2001-member meeting  
Colleague Support Program - Pilot with corrections 
 

6. 2001 Member input and future agenda items: send ideas to one of the E board members 

 


